



Target market: United States  
Language: EN

## Upstate Farms Strawberry Banana Blended Yogurt

**Brand name:** UPSTATE FARMS  
**Category:** Yogurt/Yogurt Substitutes  
**UPC:** 10078800112954  
**MFG Item Number:** 9820  
**GTIN:** 10078800112954

Data provider: UPSTATE NIAGARA COOPERATIVE INC.

| GTIN           | Type | Quantity |
|----------------|------|----------|
| 10078800112954 | CA   | 1        |
| 00078800112957 | EA   | 48       |

## Identification

**Information Provider GLN:** 0072510000009  
**Information Provider Name:** UPSTATE NIAGARA COOPERATIVE INC.  
**Brand Owner GLN:** 0072510000009  
**Brand Owner Name:** UPSTATE NIAGARA COOPERATIVE INC.  
**Manufacturer GLN:** 0072510000009  
**Manufacturer Name:** UPSTATE NIAGARA COOPERATIVE INC.  
**Product type:** CA  
**Is base unit:** False  
**Is consumer unit:** False  
**Is dispatch unit:** True  
**Is invoice unit:** True  
**Is orderable unit:** True  
**Is variable weight item:** False  
**Country of origin:** US  
**Alternate classification description:** DAIRY PRODUCTS/SUBSTITUTES OTHER (CHILLED/REFRIGERATED):  
DAIRY PRODUCTS/SUBSTITUTES OTHER (CHILLED/REFRIGERATED)

## Description

**Gtin name:** Upstate Farms Strawberry Banana Nonfat Blended Yogurt 4oz  
**Short description:** UF Straw/Ban NF Blnd Yog 4oz  
**Functional name:** Upstate Farms Strawberry Banana Nonfat Blended Yogurt 4oz  
**Product description:** Upstate Farms Strawberry Banana Blended Yogurt  
**Additional description:** Upstate Farms Strawberry Banana Nonfat Blended Yogurt 4oz  
**Preparation type:** READY\_TO\_EAT  
**Preparation instruction:** Keep refrigerated until ready to eat .  
**Serving suggestion:** Ready to eat as is or can be enjoyed when mixed with fruit or granola.

## Packaging and shipping

|   |                       |
|---|-----------------------|
| <b>Effective date:</b>                              | 3/4/2021 12:00:00 AM  |
| <b>Last modified date:</b>                          | 4/30/2021 1:17:10 PM  |
| <b>Publication date:</b>                            | 4/30/2021 4:20:30 PM  |
| <b>Start availability date:</b>                     | 1/14/2008 12:00:00 AM |
| <b>Minimum trade item lifespan from arrival:</b>    | 65                    |
| <b>Minimum trade item lifespan from production:</b> | 90                    |
| <b>Non GTIN pallet hi:</b>                          | 8                     |
| <b>Non GTIN pallet ti:</b>                          | 14                    |
| <b>Number of items per pallet:</b>                  | 112                   |
| <b>Depth:</b>                                       | 13in                  |
| <b>Height:</b>                                      | 7in                   |
| <b>Width:</b>                                       | 9.625in               |
| <b>Volume:</b>                                      | 875.88cu in           |
| <b>Gross weight:</b>                                | 13.5lb                |
| <b>Net weight:</b>                                  | 12lb                  |
| <b>Storage handling temp max:</b>                   | 40F                   |
| <b>Storage handling temp max:</b>                   | 40F                   |
| <b>Storage handling temp max:</b>                   | 40F                   |
| <b>Storage handling temp min:</b>                   | 34F                   |
| <b>Storage handling temp min:</b>                   | 34F                   |
| <b>Storage handling temp min:</b>                   | 34F                   |
| <b>Shipping container quantity description:</b>     | 48/4oz UPFARM STR/BAN |

## Ingredients and Nutrition

### Ingredients

Cultured Pasteurized Grade A Nonfat Milk, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch, Strawberries, Banana Puree, Whey, Tricalcium Phosphate, Natural Flavors, Purple Carrot Juice Concentrate (for color), Gellan Gum, Citric Acid, Potassium Sorbate (for freshness), Locust Bean Gum, Vitamin D3

### Nutrition

## Allergens and Diet

|   |           |
|---|-----------|
| <b>Crustaceans and their derivatives:</b>                   | FREE_FROM |
| <b>Eggs and their derivatives:</b>                          | FREE_FROM |
| <b>Fish and their derivatives:</b>                          | FREE_FROM |
| <b>Milk and it's derivatives:</b>                           | CONTAINS  |
| <b>Nuts and their derivatives:</b>                          | FREE_FROM |
| <b>Peanuts and their derivatives:</b>                       | FREE_FROM |
| <b>Sesame Seeds and their derivatives:</b>                  | FREE_FROM |
| <b>Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites and their derivatives:</b> | FREE_FROM |
| <b>Soybeans and their derivatives:</b>                      | FREE_FROM |
| <b>Mustard and it's derivatives:</b>                        | FREE_FROM |
| <b>Wheat and it's derivatives:</b>                          | FREE_FROM |

# Nutrition Facts

PREPARED

Serving Size 4 oz (113 g)

Amount Per Serving

**Calories 90 kcal**

|                              | % Daily Value * |
|------------------------------|-----------------|
| Fat                          | 0 g             |
| Transfatty Acids             | 0 g             |
| Saturated Fat                | 0 g             |
| Cholesterol                  | 5 mg            |
| Sodium                       | 55 mg           |
| Carbohydrate                 | 19 g            |
| Protein                      | 3 g             |
| Potassium 160 mg             | 4 %             |
| Dietary Fiber 0 g            | 0 %             |
| Sugars 14 g                  |                 |
| Vitamin A 0 mcg              | 0 %             |
| Calcium 290 mg               | 20 %            |
| Iron 0 mg                    | 0 %             |
| Vitamin D 4 mcg              | 20 %            |
| Nutrient basis quantity 4 oz |                 |

\*Based on a 2,000 Calorie diet.

## Images and Documents



